Author : CMF

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTING RIGHTS AND SHARES AT THE END OF

EACH CALENDAR MONTH

PSA

GROUPE

2017

December 31
November 30
October 31
September 29
August 31
July 31

June 30

May 31

April 30
March 31
February 28

January 31

Issued
Capital

Par
Value

Number of
Shares

Number of voting rights

Total exercisable

Total theoretical

€ 904,828,213

€ 904,828,213

€ 904,828,213

€ 904,828,213

€ 904,828,213

€ 904,828,213

€ 904,828,213

€ 904,828,213

€ 894,222,359

€ 880,536,767

€ 869,022,576

€ 863,745,757

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

€1

904,828,213

904,828,213

904,828,213

904,828,213

904,828,213

904,828,213

904,828,213

904,828,213

894,222,359

880,536,767

869,022,576

863,745,757

1,109,364,806

1,113,665,647

1,113,815,871

1,114,161,444

1,114,332,279

1,114,211,405

1,114,242,884

1,224,906,091

1,212,637,421

1,197,025,871

1,185,750,792

1,180,683,089

1,120,680,541

1,120,759,910

1,120,910,134

1,121,255,707

1,121,426,542

1,121,305,668

1,121,337,147

1,232,000,354

1,219,731,684

1,206,139,134

1,194,864,055

1,189,796,352




