

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTING RIGHTS AND SHARES AT THE END OF EACH CALENDAR MONTH

2017	lssued Capital	Par Value	Number of Shares	Number of voting rights	
				Total exercisable	Total theoretical
December 31	€ 904,828,213	€1	904,828,213	1,109,364,806	1,120,680,541
November 30	€ 904,828,213	€1	904,828,213	1,113,665,647	1,120,759,910
October 31	€ 904,828,213	€1	904,828,213	1,113,815,871	1,120,910,134
September 29	€ 904,828,213	€1	904,828,213	1,114,161,444	1,121,255,707
August 31	€ 904,828,213	€1	904,828,213	1,114,332,279	1,121,426,542
July 31	€ 904,828,213	€1	904,828,213	1,114,211,405	1,121,305,668
June 30	€ 904,828,213	€1	904,828,213	1,114,242,884	1,121,337,147
May 31	€ 904,828,213	€1	904,828,213	1,224,906,091	1,232,000,354
April 30	€ 894,222,359	€1	894,222,359	1,212,637,421	1,219,731,684
March 31	€ 880,536,767	€1	880,536,767	1,197,025,871	1,206,139,134
February 28	€ 869,022,576	€1	869,022,576	1,185,750,792	1,194,864055
January 31	€ 863,745,757	€ 1	863,745,757	1,180,683,089	1,189,796,352

Author : CMF